FRANKRIJK
Elzas

Grand Cru
Altenberg

Grand Cru
Kanzlerberg

Grand Cru
Pfersigberg

WITTE WIJNEN

Paul Ginglinger extra dry

Riesling

Gustav Lorentz "Evidence"

Riesling

Gustav Lorentz "Evidence"

Pinot blanc

Gustav Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Burg"
Riesling

Gustav Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Rotenberg"
Gewurztraminer

Gustav Lorentz "Lieu-Dit Schofweg"
Pinot Gris

Gustav Lorentz

Riesling

Gustav Lorentz "Vieilles Vignes"
Pinot Gris

Gustav Lorentz "Empreintes d'Addict"
Riesling

Gustav Lorentz Addict 1,23
Riesling

Gustav Lorentz

Gewurztraminer

Gustav Lorentz "Vieilles Vignes"
Riesling

Domaine Amelie&Charles Sparr
Riesling

Gustav Lorentz "Fat de Chéne"
Pinot Gris

Domaine Bruno Sorg
Pinot Gris

Domaine Bruno Sorg
Riesling

Domaine Bruno Sorg

Gewurztraminer (Moelleux)

2020

2021

2021

2022

2019

2019

2018

2015

2016

2010

2016

2019

2021

2012

2018

2019

2022

€40

€35

€35

€40

€40

€40

€60

€60

€60

€110

€60

€60

€60

€70

€60

€60

€65



FRANKRIJK
Loire
Touraine

Cheverny

Vouvray

Centre-Loire

Pouilly-fumé

Sancerre

Pouilly-sur-Loire

Anjou-Saumur
La Coulée de Serrant

WITTE WIJNEN

Le S des Poéte

Sauvignon blanc

Domaine Le Portail
Sauvignon blanc (80% ), Chardonnay

Le Haut-lieu
Chenin blanc

Domaine les Poéte "Orphée" (Reuilly)
Sauvignon blanc

Domaine les Poéte "Agros" (Quincy)
Sauvignon blanc

Domaine les Poéte "Toison d'Or"

Pinot Gris

Domaine les Poéte

Sauvignon blanc

Bernard Fleuriet

Sauvignon blanc
Domaine du Bouchot

Chasselas

Clos de la Coulée de Serrant

Chenin blanc

2022

2022

2021

2018

2018

2018

2021

2022

2021

2018

€40

€30

€55

€60

€60

€60

€50

€50

€60

€135

" Great wine requires a mad man to grow the vine, a wise man to watch over it,

a lucid poet to make it, and a lover to drink it."

Salvador Dali



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Chablis

MGN

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine Patrick Piuze

Bourgogne Aligoté "1953"
Bourgogne Tonnerre Les Boudots

Petit Chablis "Fortis"

Chablis Butte O

Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis Terroir de la Chapelle
Chablis "la Grande Vallee"
Chablis "la Grande Vallee"
Chablis Les Bas de Chapelot

Chablis 1re Cru "Les Sechets"

Chablis 1re Cru "Les Sechets"

Chablis 1re Cru "Les Sechets"

Chablis 1re Cru "Vaulorent"

Chablis 1re Cru "Butteaux"

Chablis 1re Cru "Vaillons Minots"
Chablis 1re Cru "Montee de Tonnerre"

Chablis Grand Cru "Blanchots"
Chablis Grand Cru "Blanchots"
Chablis Grand Cru "Bougros"
Chablis Grand Cru "Bougros"
Chablis Grand Cru "Les Clos"
Chablis Grand Cru "Les Preuses"

Zonder wijn eten we, met wijn dineren we

2022
2023

2022

2022
2021
2022
2023
2022
2023
2023

2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023

2022
2023
2022
2023
2023
2023

€40
€50

€55

€60
€60
€60
€60
€60
€60
€60

€95
€95
€190
€95
€95
€95
€115

€135
€135
€135
€130
€160
€175



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Cote de Beaune

Magnum

Maconnais

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine Vincent Girardin

Bourgogne "Cuvée St Vincent"

Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru

Saint Romain vieilles vignes
Saint Romain "Sous le Chateau"

Meursault "Les Tillets"
Meursault 1re Cru "Narvaux"
Meursault 1re Cru "Les Charmes-Dessus"

Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Folatieres"
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Referts"
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Combettes"
Puligny-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Champs Gain"

Saint-Aubin 1re Cru "En Remilly"

Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Romanée"
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Blanchot-Dessus"
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Blanchot-Dessus"
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Le Cailleret"
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Les Chaumées"
Chassagne-Montrachet 1re Cru "Morgeot"

Auxey-Duresses vieilles vignes

Pouilly-Fuissé vieilles vignes
Macon Fuissé vieilles vignes

2020
2022

2019

2021
2020

2016
2020
2021

2020
2020
2021
2020

2021

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2014

2020

2020
2022

€50
€55

€ 280

€70
€85

€110
€120
€190

€210
€180
€ 180
€180

€110

€190
€210
€ 400
€ 180
€180
€ 240

€65

€60
€50



FRANKRIJK
Bourgogne
Cote de Beaune
Vougeot

Pernand-Vergelesses

Meursault

Puligny-Montrachet

Cote Chalonnaise

Rully

Montagny

Maconnais
Saint-Véran

Pouilly-Fuissé

Beaujolais

Jura

WITTE WIJNEN

Domaine de la Vougeraie
Le Clos Blanc de Vougeot 1re Cru

Domaine Chanson
Les Caradeux 1re Cru

Vincent Latour

Saint Germes Le Tesson
Remoissenet Pere & Fils
Cuvée Maurice Chevalier
Henri Boillot

Henri Boillot

Henri Boillot
Clos de la Mouchere " Monopole"

Domaine du Four-Bassot
Vignerons de Buxy

Les Coeres 1re Cru
Domaine Deux Roches

Domaine Deux Roches

Jean-Paul Dubost Beaujolais-Lantignié

Domaine de Montbourgeau "I'Etoile"
Savagnin

Domaine de Montbourgeau "I'Etoile"
Chardonnay (90%), Savagnin (10%)

2014

2014

2020
2019
2016
2022

2022
2022

2021

2019

2021

2020

2022

2018

2019

€165

€150

€90
€95
€135
€185

€210
€320

€55

€45

€50

€60

€35

€60

€50



FRANKRIJK
Bordeaux

Graves

Pessac-Léognan

Pauillac

Coéte-du-Rhone
Crozes-Hermitage

Vacqueras

Ventoux

Condrieu
Costieres de Nimes
Pays d'Oc

Grignan-les-Adhémar

Cassis

WITTE WIJNEN

Chateau La Mazerolle 2023
Sauvignon blanc

Chateau Talbot Caillou Blanc 2020
Sauvignon blanc (83% ), Sémillon (17%)

Chéateau Simon 2022
Sauvignon blanc (50% ), Sémillon (50%)

Chateau de Cérons 2022
Sauvignon blanc (50% ), Sémillon (50%)

Chateau Carbonnieux 2020
Sauvignon blanc (65% ), Sémillon (35%)

Blanc de Lynch-Bages 2013
Sauvignon blanc (40% ), Sémillon (40% ), Muscadelle (20%)

Gilles Robin "Les Marelles" 2022
Rousanne (60%), Marsanne (40%)

Alain Ignace "Le Jardin d'Elisa" 2022

Rousanne (40% hout), Clairette (40%), Grenache (10%), Bourboulenc (10%)

Dom Le Clos des Cazaux "Les Clefs d'Or 2022
Rousanne, Clairette, Grenache

Chateau Valcombe "Epicure" 2020/2022
Rousanne, Clairette, Grenache, Bourboulenc

André Perret "Chéry" 2021
Viognier

Clos de Centenaires Vieilles Vignes 2021
Rousanne (90%), Marsanne (10%)

Clos de Centenaires "Art" 2021
Rousanne (90% ), Marsanne (7% ), Grenache blanc (3% )

Domaine de Montine "Gourmandise" 2021

Viognier, Roussanne, Marsanne, Grenache blanc, Clairette, Bourboulenc

Clos Ste Magdelaine 2023

Marsanne, Bourboulec, Sauvigon

€30

€380

€35

€40

€75

€125

€50

€45

€35

€30

€105

€60

€70

€35

€35



BELGIE
Lede
Orange wine

Haspengouw

DUITSLAND
Nahe

Mosel

Gonnheim-Pfalz

OOSTENRIJK

Kamptal-Langenlois

WITTE WIJNEN

Domein Leeflank
Chardonnay

Domein Cuvelier

Pinot gris, Pinot blanc
Genoels-Elderen Blauw
Chardonnay
Genoels-Elderen Goud
Chardonnay

Donnhoff

Weisburgunder (Pinot Blanc)

Thanisch Berncasteler Alte Reben
Riesling

Eymann "Vom Loss"

Weisburgunder (Pinot Blanc)

Weingut Briindlmayer
Riesling
Weingut Briindlmayer

Gruner Vetliner

2023

2020

2020

2018

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

€35

€40

€40

€55

€35

€35

€35

€35

€40



ITALIE
Veneto

Piemonte

Gavi di Gavi

Umbria

Toscane

Campania
Campi Flegrei

Massimago Ducessa Allegra
Garganega

Italo Cescon Biancogrigio "Integro"
Pinot Gris

Cossetti Sangio
Viognier

Ardi Adriano M&V
Muscato (droog)

Gavi Guasti Clemente

Cortese

Bocale
Trebbiano Spoletino

Fertuna Droppello
Sangiovese!

Isola e Olena
Chardonnay

Baja, Poggio la Noce
Falaghina

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

€35

€35

€35

€35

€35

€35

€40

€105

€45



SPANJE

Do Emporda

Rais Baixas

Rueda

Catalunya

Castillay Leon
Bierzo

WITTE WIJNEN

Roiz Parals (eigen import)
Cami de Cormes

Macabeo, Grenach bl
meeneemprijs €

Roiz Parals (eigen import)
Cami de Cormes

Macabeo, Grenach bl

meeneemprijs €

Santiago Ruiz

Albarino

Forjas del Salnes “Leirana”
Albarino

LAN
Verdejo

Gran Autocton
Xarel.lo (90% ), Malvasia (10%)

Valtuille "El Val"
Godello

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

2022

€35

€35

€35

€45

€35

€45

€80



HONGARIJE
Tokaj

ZUID-AFRIKA

Piekenierskloof

Stellenbosch

Paarl

AUSTRALIE
Mc Laren Valley

NIEUW ZEELAND
Marlborough

WITTE WIJNEN

Mandolas (Vega Sicilia)

Furmint (droge wijn)

Donkiesbaai
Steen (Chenin blanc)

Neethlingshof

Viognier

Neil Ellis Amica Jonkershoek
Sauvignon blanc

Bouchard Finlayson

Sauvignon blanc

Kattemaai (Tom Heeremans)
Chenin, Sémillon

d Arenberg "The Stump Jump"
Chardonnay

Mohua

Sauvignon blanc

2022

2020

2022

2019

2022

2021

2021

2019

€60

€45

€35

€35

€40

€50

€35

€40



